

**HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH::AT AMARAVATI**

**MAIN CASE No.W.P.No.23973 of 2023**

**PROCEEDING SHEET**

| <b>Sl. No.</b> | <b>DATE</b> | <b>ORDER</b>                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                 | <b>OFFICE NOTE</b> |
|----------------|-------------|------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--------------------|
| 02.            | 30.11.2023  | <p><b><u>GRKP,J</u></b></p> <p>Heard Sri Subba Rao Korrapati, Ld. Counsel for the Writ Petitioner and Sri T.Bheemanna, Ld. Government Pleader for Services-II.</p> <p>2. Sri T.Bheemanna, Ld. Government Pleader for Services-II seeks time to file Counter-Affidavit.</p> <p>3. Let the same be filed within two weeks.</p> <p>4. List the matter on 15.12.2023.</p> <p>5. At this stage, Sri Subba Rao Korrapati, Ld. Counsel for the Writ Petitioner has drawn the attention of this Court to a Representation dated 21.07.2022 [Ex.P14] and would request that this Representation dated 21.07.2022 [Ex.P14] may be considered by the Competent Authority within the mean time.</p> <p>6. The Respondent No.3 is directed to consider the Representation submitted by the Writ Petitioner dated 21.07.2022 [Ex.P14] and pass a speaking Order within four weeks from</p> | (Contd...)         |

**30-11-2023 (Contd...)**

|  |  |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                            |  |
|--|--|------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--|
|  |  | <p>today and convey the same to the Writ Petitioner forthwith.</p> <p>7. The Writ Petitioner is directed to submit a copy of this Order along with a photocopy of the Representation dated 21.07.2022 [Ex.P14] and also any other Representations, if he desires to do so, within one week from today.</p> <p>8. Needless to state that the Respondent No.3 will take into consideration the Orders passed by the Tribunal as well as the High Court while passing the speaking Order.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><b>GRKP,J</b></p> <p><b><u>Note:</u></b> Issue C.C. by today<br/>B/o.<br/>MDP</p> |  |
|--|--|------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--|

**30-11-2023 (Contd...)**

|  |  |  |  |
|--|--|--|--|
|  |  |  |  |
|--|--|--|--|